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DUNIEC BROS. LTD.

("the Company")

Shareholders Register as of September 18, 2025

Shareholders Register (Ordinary Shares of 1 NIS par value each)

Name

Yehuda Bar Lev
Sapirim Investment House Ltd.

Yaakov Duniec

Ehud Rimer

Yuta Duniec

Ofer Rotberg

Mizrahi Tefahot Registration Company Ltd. 51-

042224-9

Total

ID/Company

No.

64837123

512423831

053400883

051289288

002481059

057067159

Quantity

15

9,025,424

9,025,444
shares



