This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

DUNIEC BROS. LTD.

("the Company")

Shareholders Register as of September 18, 2025

Shareholders Register (Ordinary Shares of 1 NIS par value each)

Name	ID/Company No.	Quantity
Yehuda Bar Lev	64837123	15
Sapirim Investment House Ltd.	512423831	1
Yaakov Duniec	053400883	1
Ehud Rimer	051289288	1
Yuta Duniec	002481059	1
Ofer Rotberg	057067159	1
Mizrahi Tefahot Registration Company Ltd. 51- 042224-9		9,025,424
Total		9,025,444 shares